
 
Rate & Fee Schedule Changes 

 
We are pleased to announce that charges for the following services are being removed from our 
Rate & Fee Schedule effective June 1, 2025: 
 

• Account Printout 

• Temporary Checks 

• Bad Address/Returned Mail 

• Incoming Wire Transfer 

• Rejected Outgoing Wire Transfer 

• Notary (non-member) 

• Photocopies 

• Check by Phone 

• Verification of Account/Deposit 

• Card Reissue 

• Lost/Stolen Card 

• Copy of Visa Sales Draft 

• Charge-Back 

• ATM Correction 

• ACH Origination – Outgoing 
 
The following additional changes to our Rate & Fee Schedule are effective June 1, 2025: 
 

1. Cashier’s Check (non-member) is being renamed to Merchant Check Exchange 
2. Additional Statement Copy charge will increase to $3 (only applies for copies beyond the 

free statements mailed or provided electronically)  
3. Account Research/Reconciliation will increase to $30/hour 
4. Loan Extension/Skip-A-Payment charge will increase to $25 
5. Home Equity Subordination charge will increase to $100 

 
The following processing rule changes are new and already in place: 
 

1. Non-Sufficient Funds and Courtesy Pay fees are no longer being charged when an item 
fails to clear on its first attempt and is presented for payment a second time.  

2. Courtesy Pay fees are now waived on transactions under $10. 
 
Visit www.pikespeakcu.com/rate-and-fee-schedule to view our entire Rate & Fee Schedule. 
 

http://www.pikespeakcu.com/rate-and-fee-schedule

